VICTIM SERVICES
STATEWIDE CONTACT LLIST

TN Board of
Parole Correction
District Victim Coordinators are available statewide to answer questions

and provide information and support. To find the person serving your area, use the directory below.

BOARD OF PAROLE VICTIM SERVICES
CENTRAL OFFICE
++VIDEOCONFERENCE AVAILABLE+
ALL Counties/Districts/Institutions Covered

CoOUNTIES COVERED: DISTRICT 10
Carter, Greene, Hawkins, Johnson, Sullivan,
Unicoi, Washington

Doreisha Davis INSTITUTION COVERED: NECX
Victim Services Director

Doreisha.Davis@tn.gov

JOHNSON CITY PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICE
++VIDEOCONFERENCE AVAILABLE++
Rita Jorgensen 195 Freckles Court
Victim Services Assistant Director Johnson City, TN 37601
Rita.Jorgensen@tn.gov Phone: (423) 434-6800

Carolyn Prowell Scott

Sandra Rawles, District Victim Coordinator
Victim Services Program Specialist Sandra.Rawles@tn.gov
Carolyn.Scott@tn.gov
District 10 Director: Dennis Holt
TENNESSEE BOARD OF PAROLE

ATTN: VICTIM SERVICES DIVISION
404 James Robertson Pkwy, Suite 1300
Nashville, TN 37243-0850
Phone: (615) 532-8112
Toll Free: (866) 795-7467
EMAIL: victim.withess@tn.gov
FAX: (615) 253-5677

CA 10: David Lane

COUNTIES COVERED: DISTRICTS 20, 21

CLINTON PROBATION AND PAROLE
Anderson, Blount, Campbell, Claiborne, Cocke, Fentress, 110 E Centre State
Grainger, Hamblen, Hancock, Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, Clinton, TN 37716
Morgan, Roane, Scott, Sevier, Union

Phone: (865) 457-4995
INSTITUTION COVERED: MCCX Ryan Lindsay, District Victim Coordinator
Ryan.Lindsay@tn.gov
KNOXVILLE PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICE
++VIDEOCONFERENCE AVAILABLE++
1426 Elm Street

District 21 Director: Wade Adcock
Kn&%\gl)leégTzlflzg;ng CA 21: David Lane

Brandy Winston, District Victim Coordinator
Brandy.Winston@tn.gov

District 20 Director: Paige Saylor
CA 20: David Lane
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COUNTIES COVERED: DISTRICT 30 COUNTIES COVERED: DISTRICT 31
Bradley, Bledsoe, Marion, McMinn, Meigs, Monroe, Rhea, Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb, Jackson, Macon,
Polk, Sequatchie Dekalb, Grundy, Hamilton, Van Buren,

Overton, Pickett, Putnam, Smith, Trousdale, White
Warren INSTITUTION COVERED: BCCX
INSTITUTION COVERED: BCCX COOKEVILLE PROBATION AND PAROLE
CHATTANOOGA PROBATION AND PAROLE ++V'DEO§4OZ'\'§ERIESNCE AEV AILABLE++
++VIDEOCONFERENCE AVAILABLE++ . e"?‘" treet, East
6112 Shallowford Road Cookeville, TN 38501
Chattanooga, TN 37421 Phone: (931) 646-5854
Phone: (423) 634-4668 Phone: (931) 646-5866
Phone: (423) 634-6333 Allyson Frasier, District Victim Coordinator
Kevin Karas, District Victim Coordinator Allyson.Frasier@tn.gov
Kevin.Karas@tn.gov Bridget Cornwell, District Victim Coordinator
District 30 Director: David Dodson

Bridget.Cornwell@tn.gov

CA 30: Jackie Williams District 31 Director: Matthew Panter

CA 31: Jackie Williams

CouNTY COVERED: DISTRICTS 40, 41 COUNTY COVERED: DISTRICTS 70, 71,72
Davidson

Shelby
INSTITUTIONS COVERED: DSNF, RMSI, TPFW, TTCC INSTITUTIONS COVERED: MLRC, SCCJ, SCCC
NASHVILLE (SOUTH) PROBATION AND PAROLE MEMPHIS PROBATION AND PAROLE
220 Blanton Avenue ++VIDEOCONFERENCE AVAILABLE++
Nashville, TN 37210 2584 Overton Crossing
Phone: (615) 253-7400

Memphis, TN 38127
Phone: (901) 354-3701
NASHVILLE (EAST) PROBATION AND PAROLE
212 Pavilion Blvd.

Phone: (901) 354-3743
Nashville, TN 37243

Vickie Dowery, District Victim Coordinator
Phone: (615) 262-6161

Vickie Dowery@tn.gov

. . - . District 70 Director: Veronica Leav

Fayona Pitts, District Victim Coordinator y
Fayona.Pitts@tn.gov

District 71 Director: Niresha M. Atkins

Christa Rogers, District Victim Coordinator District 72 Director: Carol Mathes
Christa.Rogers@tn.gov

CA 71, 72: Joe Williams

District 40 Director: Niresha Atkins
CA 40: Deana Davis
District 41 Director: lan McCarty

CA 41: Susan Siedentop
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CoUNTIES COVERED: DISTRICTS 50, 51
Bedford, Cannon, Chester, Coffee, Franklin, Giles,
Hickman, Lawrence, Lewis, Lincoln, Marshall, Maury,

Moore, Perry, Rutherford, Wayne, Williamson

CoOUNTIES COVERED: DISTRICTS 60, 61
Benton, Carroll, Crockett, Decatur, Dyer, Fayette,
Gibson, Hardeman, Hardin, Haywood, Henderson,
Henry, Lake, Lauderdale, Madison, McNairy, Obion,

INSTITUTION COVERED: SCCF

MURFREESBORO PROBATION AND PAROLE
1711 Old Fork Parkway, Suite C
Murfreesboro, TN 37129
Phone: (615) 907-9346
Phone: (615) 907-9354

Ashley K. Andrews, District Victim Coordinator
Ashley.K.Andrews@tn.gov

Kiara Corder, District Victim Coordinator
Kiara.Corder@tn.gov

TULLAHOMA PROBATION AND PAROLE
630 Wilson Avenue
Tullahoma, TN 37388
Phone: (931) 454-1915, ext. 110

Libby Stejskal, District Victim Coordinator
Libby Stejskal@tn.gov

District 50 Director: Joshua T. Graham
CA 50: Dena Davis

COLUMBIA PROBATION AND PAROLE
2506 Pillow Drive
Columbia, TN 38401
Phone: (931) 490-6474

Crystal Gray, District Victim Coordinator
Crystal.Gray@tn.gov

District 51 Director: Christopher Hill
CA: Dena Davis

Tipton, Weakley

INSTITUTIONS COVERED: HCCF, NWCX, WCFA,
WTSP

JACKSON PROBATION AND PAROLE
++VIDEOCONFERENCE AVAILABLE++
1661 Hollywood Drive
Jackson, TN 38305
Phone: (731) 984-9864
Phone: (731) 984-9802
State Mobile: (731) 234-2848

Felicia Campbell, District Victim Coordinator
Felicia.Campbell@tn.gov

District 60 Director: Maryetta Rudd
CA 60: Joe Williams

LEXINGTON PROBATION AND PAROLE
16245 Hwy 22 North
Wildersville, TN 38388
Phone: (731) 968-1696

Frances Andrews, District Victim Coordinator
Frances.Andrews@tn.gov

District 61 Director: Nancy G. Richardson
CA 61: Joe Williams
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CoUNTIES COVERED: DISTRICTS 80, 81
DISTRICT 80: Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, Humphreys, Montgomery, Stewart
DISTRICT 81: Robertson, Sumner, Wilson

INSTITUTIONS COVERED: DSNF, RMSI, TCIX, TPFW

CLARKSVILLE PROBATION AND PAROLE
100 New Providence Blvd, Suite A
Clarksville, TN 37042
Phone: (931) 503-3124

Rebecca Cross, District Victim Coordinator
Rebecca.Cross@tn.gov

HUMPHREYS COUNTY COURT HOUSE
100 North Court Square, Room 108
Waverly, TN 37185
Phone: (615) 428-4446

Teresa “Terri” Y. Geas, District Victim Coordinator
Teresa.Y.Geas@tn.gov

GALLATIN PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICE
425 South Water Street
Gallatin, TN 37066
Phone: (615) 451-5808

Jaleesa Gaston, District Victim Coordinator
Jaleesa Gaston@tn.gov

District 80 Director: Paul “David” Deavers
District 81 Director: Amanda Martinez
CA 80, 81: Dena Davis

A VICTIM OF CRIME,
CAN CALL FOR HELP: U I(“'I DE

omestic Violence Hotline - 800-356-6767 A

nal Domestic Violence Hotline - 800.799.SAFE PREVE N"O!
Battered Women'’s Justice Project - 800.903.0111
Mothers Against Drunk Driving - 877.MADD.HELP I_:EEE;ITLTAL_“
National Center for Missing and Exploited Children - 800.843.5678
Tennessee Human Trafficking Hotline—1-855-558-6484

National Human Trafficking Hotline - 888.373.7888
Criminal Injuries Compensation Fund - 615.741.2734
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